CONTACT:

Amy Scheel, EVP, Sales and Marketing

Frandsen Corporation Office: 651-982-5228 Cell: 612-221-0520

ascheel@frandsencorporation.com



MILLER MANUFACTURING NAMED 2016 PROGRESS MN HONOREE

April 1, 2016, Eagan, MN – Finance and Commerce Magazine has announced its list of 2016 honorees and Miller Manufacturing of Glencoe, MN has been honored as an award recipient.

"We're incredibly proud to be recognized for our commitment to American manufacturing and creating local jobs, says Dan Ferrise, CEO of Miller Manufacturing and COO of Frandsen Corporation.

The Progress Minnesota 2016 awards program recognizes those who are driving business growth and economic development in the state in innovative ways.

Miller Manufacturing makes products for the farm, ranch and pet markets which are sold through their six consumer brands. A majority of these products are made in Minnesota in their Glencoe-based manufacturing and distribution center. Over the past 10 years, the company has seen steady growth after consolidating a number of locations scattered across Minnesota and Wisconsin. "We moved all our operations to Glencoe beginning in 2005 and have since grown from a company of roughly 75 people to nearly 350 today, and we've been able to add over 125,000 square feet to our facility," adds Ferrise. "We've very proud of our healthy growth."

This is Miller Manufacturing's first time receiving this award.

###

Miller Manufacturing Company is a market-leading manufacturer, distributor, and marketer of farm, ranch and pet products which are sold under the brand names of Little Giant®, Hot-Shot® Springer Magrath®, Pet Lodge™, and API®. Today, Miller Manufacturing is celebrating their 75th year in business, and their catalog features over 1,000 products which are sold through a large network of farm and animal health supply distributors in the United States and over 30 countries around the world. Miller

Manufacturing started as a family-owned business in 1941 and today is owned and operated by Frandsen Corporation of North Branch, MN.